# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM331163

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2014

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LAYERED TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		12/29/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DATAPIPE, INC.	
Street Address:	10 EXCHANGE PLACE	
City:	JERSEY CITY	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07302	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3144394	LAYERED TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	3641443	THE VIRTUALIZATION SPECIALIST
Registration Number:	3284932	LAYERED TECH
Registration Number:	3590647	
Registration Number:	2997267	FASTSERVERS.NET
Registration Number:	3738942	SERVERHEROES

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124466460

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124464800

hayley.smith@kirkland.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 1: Attn:Hayley Smith, Sr Legal Assistant

Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35173-284 (HS)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hayley Smith

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005453 FRAME: 0523 900314809

SIGNATURE:	//Hayley Smith//
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2015
Total Attachments: 2	

source=Layered Technologies datapipe inc de certified cert of incorporation#page1.tif source=Layered Technologies datapipe inc de certified cert of incorporation#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005453 FRAME: 0524

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:43 PM 12/29/2014 FILED 05:44 PM 12/29/2014 SRV 141595889 - 4124542 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

Layered Technologies, Inc.
(a Delaware corporation)
with and into
Datapipe, Inc.
(a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation does hereby certify that:

- 1. That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:
- (i) The name of the surviving corporation is Datapipe, Inc., a corporation which is incorporated under the laws of State of Delaware ("Datapipe"); and
- (ii) The name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is Layered Technologies, Inc., a corporation which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Holdings").
- 2. An Agreement of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent corporations in accordance with Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger herein certified is Datapipe, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Datapipe immediately prior to effective date and time of the merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.
- 5. The executed Merger Agreement between the aforesaid constituent corporations is on file at a place of business of the aforesaid surviving corporation, the address of which is as follows:

Datapipe, Inc. 10 Exchange Place, 12th Floor Jersey City, New Jersey 07302

- 6. A copy of the aforesaid Merger Agreement will be furnished by the aforesaid surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.
  - 7. The merger is to become effective on December 31, 2014 at 11;59 p.m.

[Signature page follows]

EAS1\87816375.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005453 FRAME: 0525 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned surviving corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer on December 29, 2014.

Datapipe, Inc., a Delaware corporation

Name: Robb Allen

Title: Chief Executive Officer

MIA 183896843v2

EAST\87816375.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005453 FRAME: 0526

**RECORDED: 02/05/2015**